Listed on: 28.11.2014

Court No. 5 **Section XI-A** 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31542 OF 2014 WITH INTERIM RELIEF

**SOMASEKHARAN** 

..Petitioner

Versus

SARASWATHI AMMA & ORS.

...Respondents

Item No. 40

## **OFFICE REPORT**

This matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 05.6.2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in C.R.P. No. 535 of 2010.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there was a delay of 18 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition. Therefore, counsel had filed an application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP and the delay has been condoned by Additional Registrar (I-B) on 20th November, 2014.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2014.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR