VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

YT XT

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2014 in CRP No. 535/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at

SOMASEKHARAN

Ernakulam)

Petitioner(

s)

SARASWATHI AMMA AND ORS

Respondent (

assisting

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31542/2014

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv. Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

It is submitted by him that there was stay of delivery of possession in various suits covering the period from 1976 to 1995 and if the said period is excluded, then the execution petition, which has been filed in the year 2005, would be within limitation.

Mr.Nishe Rajen Shonker, learned counsel

Mr.

R.Basant, learned senior counsel undertakes to file the documents

from which it will be revealed that there has been st

ay of

delivery of possession covering the period from 1976 to 1995.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli

Let them do so within a period of eight weeks hence.

Date: 2014.12.17 10:12:19 IST

Reason:

List after eight weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(H.S.PARASHER) Court Master

www.e

www.ecourtsindia.com