www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 17.4.2015 Court No. 5

## **Section XI-A**

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31542 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

**SOMASEKHARAN** 

...Petitioner

Item No. 5

Versus

SARASWATHI AMMA AND ORS.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after eight weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of letter circulated, Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any additional documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated 1st Day of April, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR